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All the main farm names are printed in bold letters. Any property that has split off from a farm,
rented, leased or bought will be listed u/ the farm it was split from. The letters £z, @g and Ad are
filed after Zz as they appear in the Norwegian alphabet.

A

Alnefetten u/ Amot
Arstun Heni u/ Heni
Arstun u/ Ask
Arstun u/ Bradal
Arstun u/ Heni
Arstun u/ Kogstad

Arstun u/ Mo

Arstun u/ Rustad
Arstun-Nord u/ Kulsrud
Arstun-Sg u/ Kulsrud
Arstun-V u/ Amot
Arstun-@ u/ Amot
Ask Vesle- u/ Ask
Ask @stigarn u/ Ask
ASK

Ask, Vesle u/ Ask
Ask, Vestre u/ Ask
Ask, Dstre u/ Ask
Askbratan u/ Ask
Askeiet u/ Ask
Askeiet Vesle- u/ Ask
Askenga u/ Ask
Askstua Vesle u/ Ask
B

Bakken u/ Kulsrud
Bakken u/ Rustad
Bekken u/ Amot

Berger u/ Gjerdrum almenning
Berger u/ Kulsrud

Berget u/ Amot

Bjarkely u/ Ask

Bonkall u/ Ask

Bottelstua u/ Rud
Bruslebekken u/ Eikeberg

201

358
49,50
79,85
365,367
311,313,
321,323,
324,326,
327,328
414
256,258
97,114
97,114
191,209
191,211
14,45,49
19

13

45,49
14,27,37
14,19
44

45

52

34,43

52

120
262
219,223,
226
468
117
203
51
52
145
276

Bruslehaugen u/ Eikeberg
Bradal u/ Bradal
BRADAL

Bradalstua u/ Bradal

Bratan u/ Bradal
Brétan u/ Rud
Bratan u/ Amot

Buskerud u/ Heni

Bygningen u/ Fossum
Bygningen u/ Amot
D

Dalen u/ Gjerdrum almenning
Dalsgruva u/ Trolsnes
Dumpehaugen u/ Mo
Dglienga u/ Dglienga
DJLIENGA

E

Eikeberg u/ Eikeberg
EIKEBERG
Eivenstun u/ Ask
Enga u/ Amot

Engerhaugen u/ Amot
F

Flaen u/ Kulsrud
Flaen u/ Trolsnes
Flgtten u/ Amot

Fossum / Fossum

Fossum Haugen u/ Fossum
Fossum Jordet u/ Fossum
Fossum Kvennstun u/ Fossum

Fossum Nordgarn u/ Fossum
Fossum Snatet u/ Fossum
Fossum Sggarn u/ Fossum
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276

79

77
79,87,
90,91,97
87

145
192,203,
221, 226
368,369,
370

187

202

468
249
421
264,265
263

269

267

21
192,222,
226

214

115
249
192,215,
225
163
158
157
158,175,
179
155,171
158
154,157,
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Fossum @stigarn u/ Fossum
FOSSUM

Fossum, Sgndre u/ Fossum
Fossumhagan u/ Fossum
Fossumjordet u/ Fossum
Fossumstua u/ Fossum

Fradelt Kvennstun, Haugen u/ Fossum
Fradelt Vestigarn u/ Kulsrud
Fradelt @stigarn, Negarn u/ Tori
Frydenberg u/ Mo

G

Gamlebratan u/ Ask

Gisti Samlet u/ Gisti

Gisti u/ Gisti

Gisti u/ Amot

GISTI

Gistibekken u/ Gisti

Gistihagan u/ Gisti

Gistihaugen u/ Gisti

Gististua u/ Gisti

GJERDRUM ALMENNING
Gjartlerlykkja u/ Trolsnes
Gran u/ Vestby

Grinda u/ Kjerstad

Gropa u/ Mo

Grophaugen u/ Mo
Gruvbakken u/ Dglienga
Gruvbakken u/ Trolsnes
Gruveplassenne u/ Trolsnes
Grgnlund u/ Kulsrud
Gullhaug u/ Krakval
Gullikstua u/ Rud

H

Haga u/ Amot

Hagan u/ Ask

Hagan u/ Vestby

Hagan u/ Amot

Hagasletta u/ Vestby
Haugen Fossum u/ Fossum
Haugen Fradelt Kvennstun u/ Fossum
Haugen u/ Kogstad

158
158,171
154
169
164
165
168,170
178
104
445
422

26

235
229,235
192

228

237

239
238,239
229,236,
239

449

249
289,301
406

421

421

264

251
249,250
107

76

145

222
44

300
224
300
158
178
329

Haugen u/ Krakval
Haugen u/ Kulsrud
Haugen u/ Amot
Haukerud u/ Kulsrud
Haukerud u/ Kulsrud
Helgergnningen u/ Amot

Hellen Kvernbruket u/ Ljgreggen

Hellen u/ Krakval
Hellen u/ Ljgreggen
Hellestua u/ Tori

Heni Arstun u/ Heni
Heni Nordgarn u/ Heni
HENI SOKN

Heni Vestigarn u/ Heni
Heni @stigarn u/ Heni
HENI

Heni, Nordre u/ Heni
Heni, Sagndre u/ Heni
Heni, Vestre u/ Heni
Heni, @stre u/ Heni
Henihagan u/ Heni
Henihaugen u/ Heni
Henistua u/ Heni
Hermanstua u/ Rud
Hjarnet u/ Amot
Holen u/ Trolsnes
Horka u/ Amot

Horkabratan u/ Amot
Hungerholt u/ Hungerholt
HUNGERHOLT
Hynne u/ Ask

Hynnet u/ Amot
Hakenstua u/ Fossum

I

Inngjerdinga u/ Krakval
J

Janstua u/ Heni

Jordet Fossum u/ Fossum
Jordet u/ Kulsrud
Jordvegen u/ Kulsrud

K

Kjeerstad Sggarn u/ Kjeerstad
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74

116

201

119
97,109
202

344
65,66
344

448

358

359

137

358

358
331,355
371

359

359

371
370,382
383

383
143,144
203

251
192,216,
225

221
130,135
126

44

203

171

76

383
157
97,117
96

393
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Kjerstad u/ Kjeestad 394 LIGREGGEN 335
Kjeerstad @stigarn u/ Kjeerstad 393 Logna u/ Heni 371
KJAERSTAD 391 Lykkja u/ Tori 438
Kjeerstadflaen u/ Kjeerstad 405 Laken u/ Ask 26
Kjeerstadvangen u/ Kjeerstad 406 Labekken u/ Gjerdrum almenning 468
Kleiva u/ Gisti 236,239  Labekkhaugen u/ Gjerdrum almenning 467
Klokkerenga u/ Ask 42 M
Kogstad Negarn u/ Kogstad 308 Mellgm u/ Gisti 229,236
Kogstad Oppigarn u/ Kogstad 319 Mo u/ Mo 409,414,
KOGSTAD 305 415,416,
Kogstadgropa u/ Kogstad 323 417
Kogstadhagan u/ Kogstad 316,317, MO 407

318 Mohagan u/ Mo 417
Kogstadhaugen u/ Kogstad 323 Mohaugen u/ Mo 420,422
Kogstadstua u/ Kogstad 318 Molykkja u/ Mo 422
Kolsas u/ Fossum 178 Myra u/ Ask 52
Korsmo u/ Heni 370 Mgllehaugen u/ Rud 144
Korsmo u/ Korsmo 385 N
KORSMO 384 Nedre Arstad u/ Arstad 350,351,
Korsmoeiet u/ Korsmo 389 352
Kroken u/ Bradal 92 Negarn Fradelt @stigarn u/ Tori 445
Krakval Nordgarn u/ Krakval 67 Negarn Kogstad u/ Kogstad 308
KRAKVAL 53 Negarn Tori u/ Tori 438
Krakval, Nordre u/ Krakval 53 Negarn u/ Kogstad 311,313
Krakval, @stre u/ Krakval 53,56 Negarn u/ Tori 428,443
Krakval, @stre u/ Krakval 53,56 Nestun u/ Tori 434
Krakvalhagan u/ Krakval 75 Nord-Arstun u/ Kulsrud 97,114
Kulsrud u/ Kulsrud 98 Nordby u/ Heni 382
KULSRUD 94 Nordenga u/ Kogstad 316
Kulsrudbakken u/ Kulsrud 120 Norderhov u/ Mo 420
Kulsrudenga u/ Kulsrud 115,116  Nordgarn Fossum u/ Fossum 155
Kulsrudstua u/ Kulsrud 120 Nordgarn Heni u/ Heni 359
Kvennstun Fossum u/ Fossum 158,175, Nordgarn Krakval u/ Krakval 67

179 Nordgarn Rud u/ Rud 148
Kvennstun, Haugen Fradelt u/ Fossum 178 Nordgarn u/ Bréadal 77,78,87
Kvernbruket Hellen u/ Ljgreggen 344 Nordgarn u/ Eikeberg 269,274
Kerstadberget u/ Kjerstad 406 Nordgarn u/ Fossum 171
L Nordgarn u/ Heni 380
Leirdalen u/ Ask 26,27 Nordgarn u/ Kogstad 325
Lia u/ Gjerdrum almenning 468 Nordgarn u/ Krakval 53, 67
Lisastua u/ Krakval 76 Nordgarn u/ Kulsrud 97,102,
Ljereggen u/ Ljgreggen 337,343, 104

344 Nordgarn u/ Rud 151
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Nordre Heni u/ Heni 371 SKEI

Nordre Krakval u/ Krakval 53 Skeieiet u/ Skei
Nordsletta u/ Kogstad 316 Skeistua u/ Skei
Nordstun u/ Tori 446 Skei-Vesle u/ Skei
Nordvoll u/ Krakval 73 Skjelmerud u/ Tori
Norhagan u/ Bradal 79,90 Skogen u/ Bradal
Nybratan u/ Amot 226 Skogen u/ Kulsrud
Nygard u/ Kulsrud 106 Sletner u/ Skei
Nyland u/ Vestby 300 Sletta u/ Kjeerstad
Nystun u/ Ask 32,33,34  Sletta u/ Rud

Nytthus u/ Fossum 170 Sletta u/ Trolsnes
Nerlaus u/ Neerlaus 127 Smedlykkja u/ Bradal
NARLAUS 126 Smedstua u/ Ask
Nerlausdalen u/ Gjerdrum almenning 468 Smedstun u/ Ask
Ngysom u/ Vestby 300 Snatet Fossum u/ Fossum
@) Snippen u/ Mo
Oppigarn Kogstad u/ Kogstad 319 Spellvoll u/ Ask
Oppigarn Tori u/ Tori 429 Spenningen u/ Amot
Oppigarn u/ Bradal 85

Oppigarn u/ Tori 428,431  Stokholm u/ Krakval
Oppikroken u/ Bradal 92 Stolpopp u/ Heni
Oppistun u/ Ask 38,39 Sg-Arstun u/ Kulsrud
R Sggarn Fossum u/ Fossum
Rabberud u/ Tori 448

Rud Nordgarn u/ Rud 148 Sggarn Kjeerstad u/ Kjeerstad
Rud Sggarn u/ Rud 137,139  Sggarn Rud u/ Rud
RUD 137 Sggarn u/ Bradal
Rudeiet u/ Rud 153 Sggarn u/ Eikeberg
Rudhagan u/ Rud 144 Sggarn u/ Fossum
Rudsbratan u/ Rud 147 Sggarn u/ Heni
Rudstua u/ Rud 145,146  Sggarn u/ Kjeerstad
Rustad u/ Rustad 254,255  Sggarn u/ Krakval
RUSTAD 253 Sggarn u/ Kulsrud
Rustadstua u/ Rustad 261 Sggarn u/ Tori

S

Saga u/ Amot 200,201  Sgndre Fossum u/ Fossum
Sagbakken u/ Trolsnes 249,251  Sgndre Heni u/ Heni
Samlet Gisti u/ Gisti 235 Serli u/ Krakval
Sandbakken u/ Rustad 262 T

Sanderstua u/ Ask 40 Teiet u/ Fossum
Seopp u/ Fossum 166,171  Teiet u/ Amot
Sjurshagan u/ Fossum 167 Tori Negarn u/ Tori
Skei u/ Skei 279 Tori Oppigarn u/ Tori
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2178

286

285
284,285
448

78

96

285

406

147

251

93

42

40,41
158

421

51
192,217,
224

74

382
97,114
154,157,
158

393
137,139
77,79,84
269,273
163

364

399

62

110
428,440,
448

169

359

72

170
192,223
438
429
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Tori Skole u/ Tori 447 @denga @vre Tori u/ Tori

Tori u/ Tori 424 @stigaran u/ Ask

TORI 423 @stigarn Ask u/ Ask

Torihaugen u/ Tori 438 @stigarn Fossum u/ Fossum

Toriholmen u/ Tori 448 @stigarn Heni u/ Heni

Trolsnes u/ Trolsnes 243,247  @stigarn Kjeerstad u/ Kjeerstad

TROLSNES 240 @stigarn u/ Ask

Trolsnesstua u/ Trolsnes 248 @stigarn u/ Bradal

Trosterud u/ Eikeberg 277 @stigarn u/ Fossum

\ @stigarn u/ Heni

V-Arstun u/ Amot 191,209  @stigarn u/ Kjeerstad

Vasslaus u/ Fossum 164 @stigarn u/ Krakval

Vesle-Ask u/ Ask 14,45,49

Vesle-Askeiet u/ Ask 52 @stigarn u/ Rud

Vesle-Askstua u/ Ask 52 @stigarn u/ Tori

Vesle-Skei u/ Skei 284,285  @stigarn u/ Amot

Vestabyhagan u/ Vestby 298,299,  @stigarn Amot u/ Amot
301,302  @stigarn, Negarn Fradelt u/ Tori

Vestby Skole u/ Vestby 298 @stre Ask u/ Ask

Vestby u/ Vestby 289,290, @stre Heni u/ Heni

294,296, @stre Krakval u/ Krakval
297,298, @stre, Amot u/ Amot

299 @vre Tori, @denga u/ Tori
VESTBY 288 @vre Arstad u/ Arstad
VESTBYGDA 122 A
Vestbystua u/ Vestby 297,302, Amot u/ Amot

304 Amot @stigarn u/ Amot
Vestigarn Fradelt u/ Kulsrud 104 AMOT
Vestigarn Heni u/ Heni 358 Amot, Vestre u/ Amot
Vestigarn u/ Ask 14,27 Amot, @stre u/ Amot
Vestigarn u/ Heni 367 Amotteiet u/ Amot
Vestigarn u/ Kulsrud 97,107
Vestigarn u/ Tori 436 Amotvangen u/ Amot
Vestigarn u/ Amot 207 Arstad u/ Arstad
Vestre Ask u/ Ask 14,27,37  ARSTAD
Vestre Heni u/ Heni 359 Arstad, Nedre u/ Arstad
Vestre Amot u/ Amot 203
Villumseng u/ Fossum 167 Avrstad, @vre u/ Arstad
Villumstua u/ Fossum 186 Arstadbakken u/ Arstad
1) Arstadhaugen u/ Arstad
@-Arstun u/ Amot 191,211  Asgard u/ Ask
@denga u/ Tori 446,447
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447
14

19
158,171
358
393
23
79,85
184
379
401
53, 56,
62,63
152
446
191
192
445
14,19
371
53,56
200
447
348

191

192

188

203

200
219,220,
226

202

346

345
350,351,
352

348

353

353

42



